FALZ
INNOTECH ®
©
 I
N
N
O
TE

SIGNS & MARKINGS
7www.innotech-safety.eu Version 160321
Type designation: 	 INNOTECH FALZ-45
Numbers of the applicable standards: 	 EN 795:2012 TYPE C
Name or logo of the manufacturer/reseller: 	 INNOTECH
Year of manufacture and manufacturer’s serial number: 	 20xx  |  xx/xxxxx
Signs stating that the instructions specified
in the manual must be followed:
Note:		� Use as part of the
lifeline system as an
end or corner point!
DEVELOPMENT & SALES:
INNOTECH Arbeitsschutz GmbH, Laizing 10, 4656 Kirchham / Austria.
www. i nno te ch - sa f e ty. eu
THE NOTIFIED AUTHORITY PARTICIPATING IN THE TYPE TEST:
DEKRA EXAM GmbH, Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum,
The type test was performed in accordance with EN 795:2012
EN 795:2012 Typ CFALZ-45
JJJJ-..-...
Verwendung im Seilsystem als Eck- oder Endpunkt!
Application as end points and corner points of the INNO
ALLinONE horizontal lifeline system!
TECH
INNOTECH ®
Use as part of the lifeline system as an end or corner point!
FALZ-45
SIGNS & MARKINGS 8
EN
8 www.innotech-safety.euVersion 160321
Tools required for installation:
 
 
1. INSTALLATION OF THE SIDE BEAMS
13
M8x20  DIN 603
M8  DIN 985
6 Nm
9 INSTALLATION
EN
9www.innotech-safety.eu Version 160321
2. PRE-ASSEMBLY OF THE CLAMPS (Do not tighten the screws)
3. FASTENING THE CLAMPS ON THE SIDE BEAM
(Do not tighten the screws)
1
1
Washer M10  DIN 9021
M10x40  DIN 603
Reinforcement plate
Special washer Ø48  t=4.0
Schnorr lock washer S10
Schnorr lock washer S10
M10  DIN 934
M10  DIN 934
M10x60  DIN 603
INSTALLATION 9
EN
10 www.innotech-safety.euVersion 160321
EN
4. FASTENING THE ATTACHMENT EYE (FALZ-15):
Washer M16  DIN125
Washer M16  DIN125
Hex bolt M16x45  DIN 933
Hex nut M16  DIN 934
Tighten the M16 nut
9 INSTALLATION
11www.innotech-safety.eu Version 160321
EN
FALZ-45
MONTAGE 9
4. INNOTECH FALZ-45 is used as an anchorage point for end and corner points as
well as intermediate cable brackets (not included) as part of the INNOTECH hori-